CH \$290.00 177278(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	4

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		07/29/2016	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMQUIP Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	1150 Northbrook Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Trevose	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19053	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1772786	AMQUIP
Registration Number:	4071106	AMQUIP GLOBAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4795891	AMQUIP THE CRANE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1587469	MARKIM
Serial Number:	77929273	AMQUIP ENERGY SERVICES
Registration Number:	4000123	AMQUIP THE CRANE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3826355	ELLIOTT THE CRANE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	1674537	
Registration Number:	4053439	POWELL & SONS THE CRANE PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2662704	SHANE MCCRANE AMQUIP
Registration Number:	3826354	SHAUGHNESSY THE CRANE PEOPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

TRADEMARK

900373932 REEL: 005848 FRAME: 0652

	Avenue of the Americas York, NEW YORK 10019	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Virginia F. Mann	
SIGNATURE:	/Virginia F. Mann/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2016	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Trademark Security Release (AmQuip) (PH 7-25) (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Release (AmQuip) (PH 7-25) (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Release (AmQuip) (PH 7-25) (Executed)#page3.tif		

source=Trademark Security Release (AmQuip) (PH 7-25) (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Release (AmQuip) (PH 7-25) (Executed)#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 29, 2016 ("Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as Agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, as such terms are defined in the below defined Credit Agreement (together with its successors in such capacity, "Grantee"), in favor of AMQUIP HOLDINGS CORP., a Delaware corporation, formerly known as Titan Purchase Corp., as parent ("Parent"), AMQUIP CRANE RENTAL LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("AmQuip Crane"), ELLIOT AMQUIP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Elliott AmQuip") and BOSTON AMQUIP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Boston Amquip"; together with AmQuip Crane and Elliott AmQuip each individually a "Borrower" and individually, collectively, jointly and severally, the "Borrowers") (Parent and Borrowers each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, reference is made to: (a) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantee, Grantors, and each Additional Borrower from time to time party to that Credit Agreement and the several banks and other financial institutions or entities from time to time parties to that Credit Agreement; and (b) that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 2, 2014, by and among Grantors and Grantee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2014 at Reel 005374, Frame 0886 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), the Grantors granted to Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantors all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby. Grantee hereby authorizes the Grantors and any of their respective designees to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association, as Grantee

By: Name:

Title:

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK TERMINATION AND RELEASE]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST THE TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	(Application)/ Registration No.	(App)/Reg Date
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP *; **	1,772,786	05/25/93
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP GLOBAL SERVICES *; **	4,071,106	12/13/11
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP THE CRANE PEOPLE & DESIGN	4,795,891	08/18/2015
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	MARKIM	1,587,469	03/20/1990
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP ENERGY SERVICES	77/929,273	02/05/10
AmpQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP GLOBAL SERVICES	77/848,115	10/14/09
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	AMQUIP THE CRANE PEOPLE & DESIGN *; **	4,000,123	07/26/11

LEGAL_US_W # 86176499.3 91824.00007

AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	ELLIOTT THE CRANE PEOPLE & DESIGN *; ** (3) Elliott	3,826,355	07/27/10
		THE CRANE PEOPLE		
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,674,537	02/04/92
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	POWELL & SONS THE CRANE PEOPLE & DESIGN*; ** Powell & Sons THE CRANE PEOPLE	4,053,439	11/08/11
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	SHANE MCCRANE AMQUIP & DESIGN *; **	2,662,704	12/17/02
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	United States	SHAUGHNESSY THE CRANE PEOPLE & DESIGN *; ** Shaughnessy THE CRANE PEOPLE	3,826,354	07/27/10

LEGAL_US_W # 86176499.3 91824.00007

Trade Names

Grantor	Trade and/or Fictitious Names
AmQuip Crane Rental LLC	"The Crane People"
Boston AmQuip, LLC	Shaughnessy Crane Services
Elliott AmQuip LLC	Powell & Sons

	<u>Common Law Trademarks</u>
None.	
	Trademarks Not Currently In Use
None.	
	<u>Trademark Licenses</u>
None.	

LEGAL_US_W # 86176499.3 91824.00007

RECORDED: 08/08/2016